
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
Monday, November 18, 2013

Regular Meeting

Item Claims1

Regular Claims

Staff Contact: Renae Griffiths, Finance Director
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Expense Approval Report
City of Scottsbluff, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 11/5/2013 - 11/18/2013

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 3 A RENTALS LLC

Fund: 641 - WATER

133.18REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REF

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 133.18

Vendor 3 A RENTALS LLC Total: 133.18

Vendor: ACTION COMMUNICATION INC.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

19.61CONTRACTUAL SERVICESPAGER RENT

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 19.61

Vendor ACTION COMMUNICATION INC. Total: 19.61

Vendor: AHLERS BAKING INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

62.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 62.99

Vendor AHLERS BAKING INC Total: 62.99

Vendor: ALAMAR UNIFORMS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

75.46UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 75.46

Vendor ALAMAR UNIFORMS Total: 75.46

Vendor: ALLO COMMUNICATIONS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

235.03TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

69.30TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

67.80TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

37.07TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

227.80TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

210.88TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

291.12TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

1,615.50TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

551.28TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

170.25TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

168.75TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,644.78

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

517.43TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 517.43

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

69.30TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 69.30

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

141.60TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 141.60

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

135.60TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 135.60

Fund: 641 - WATER

102.45TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 102.45
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

33.15TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 33.15

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

34.07TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 34.07

Vendor ALLO COMMUNICATIONS Total: 4,678.38

Vendor: AMELIA FRASER

Fund: 641 - WATER

24.07REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REFUND

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 24.07

Vendor AMELIA FRASER Total: 24.07

Vendor: AMERI-TECH EQUIP CO

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

450.91VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 450.91

Vendor AMERI-TECH EQUIP CO Total: 450.91

Vendor: ANA J GONZALEZ

Fund: 641 - WATER

37.72REFUNDS PAYABLEUTILITY REFUND

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 37.72

Vendor ANA J GONZALEZ Total: 37.72

Vendor: ANN ENGELHAUPT

Fund: 641 - WATER

13.42UTILITY PENALTIESutil.refund

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 13.42

Vendor ANN ENGELHAUPT Total: 13.42

Vendor: ANTHONY J MURPHY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

191.32SCHOOL & CONFERENCEADV TRVL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 191.32

Vendor ANTHONY J MURPHY Total: 191.32

Vendor: ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

72.21LIFE INS EE PAYABLELIFE INS P/R DED

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 72.21

Vendor ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO Total: 72.21

Vendor: AUTOZONE, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

12.78EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip. repairs

12.76EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEdept. supplies

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 25.54

Vendor AUTOZONE, INC Total: 25.54

Vendor: BARCO INC.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1,060.65DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESGALV. POSTS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,060.65

Vendor BARCO INC. Total: 1,060.65

Vendor: BATTERY ZONE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

24.55INVESTIGATION SUPPLIESINVEST SUPPL
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

45.91INVESTIGATION SUPPLIESINVEST SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 70.46

Vendor BATTERY ZONE Total: 70.46

Vendor: BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

49.17DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

49.18DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

141.29JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJntrl sup

34.50JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJntrl sup.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 274.14

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

299.31DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 299.31

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

86.65DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESOffice sup

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 86.65

Fund: 641 - WATER

86.66DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESOffice sup

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 86.66

Vendor BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC. Total: 746.76

Vendor: BRIAN E STOTT

Fund: 641 - WATER

31.27REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REF

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 31.27

Vendor BRIAN E STOTT Total: 31.27

Vendor: BRIDGET N FARRO

Fund: 641 - WATER

12.41REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REFUND

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 12.41

Vendor BRIDGET N FARRO Total: 12.41

Vendor: CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

52.58EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCECOPIER MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 52.58

Vendor CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Total: 52.58

Vendor: CARR TRUMBULL LBR INC.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

15.39DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 15.39

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

6.79DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDPT SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 6.79

Vendor CARR TRUMBULL LBR INC. Total: 22.18

Vendor: CEMENTER'S INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

69.82DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESMaint Sup

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 69.82

Vendor CEMENTER'S INC Total: 69.82

Vendor: CENTURY LUMBER CENTER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

84.46DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 84.46

Vendor CENTURY LUMBER CENTER Total: 84.46
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: CHAMPLAIN PLANNING PRESS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

95.00MEMBERSHIPSmembership

49.25PUBLICATIONS3 welcome guides

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 144.25

Vendor CHAMPLAIN PLANNING PRESS, INC Total: 144.25

Vendor: Cherry County Sheriff's Office

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

64.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 64.50

Vendor Cherry County Sheriff's Office Total: 64.50

Vendor: CHILD DEV CENTER SPRINKLER

Fund: 641 - WATER

52.60REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REF

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 52.60

Vendor CHILD DEV CENTER SPRINKLER Total: 52.60

Vendor: CITY OF GERING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

22.15CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

25.75CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 47.90

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

38,241.91DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 38,241.91

Vendor CITY OF GERING Total: 38,289.81

Vendor: COMFORT INN-GRAND ISLAND

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

221.73SCHOOL & CONFERENCETRAINING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 221.73

Vendor COMFORT INN-GRAND ISLAND Total: 221.73

Vendor: CONNECTING POINT INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

47.86RENT-MACHINESRENT-MACHINES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 47.86

Vendor CONNECTING POINT INC Total: 47.86

Vendor: CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

310.75SCHOOL & CONFERENCETRAINING

291.75SCHOOL & CONFERENCETRAINING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 602.50

Vendor CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT Total: 602.50

Vendor: CONTINUUM EMPLOYEE ASSITANCE

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

5,500.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontr.serv

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 5,500.00

Vendor CONTINUUM EMPLOYEE ASSITANCE Total: 5,500.00

Vendor: CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

146.02DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

4.12DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

31.85DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 181.99

Vendor CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. Total: 181.99
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: COUNTY COURT SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

371.00LEGAL FEESCOURT COSTS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 371.00

Vendor COUNTY COURT SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY Total: 371.00

Vendor: CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

203.42WAGE ATTACHMENT EE PAYWAGE ATTACH

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 203.42

Vendor CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. Total: 203.42

Vendor: CULLIGAN INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

8.10BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

8.10BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

32.40DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

62.82BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

62.83BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

64.80DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept sup

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 239.05

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

55.80DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

18.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 73.80

Vendor CULLIGAN INC. Total: 312.85

Vendor: D & H ELECTRONICS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

13.67EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 13.67

Vendor D & H ELECTRONICS INC. Total: 13.67

Vendor: DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

48.81VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MTC

12.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

26.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MTC

12.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 98.81

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

50.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCETIRE REPAIR

1,037.30VEHICLE MAINTENANCETIRES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,087.30

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

103.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip maint

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 103.00

Vendor DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC. Total: 1,289.11

Vendor: DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT CO

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

391.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 391.95

Vendor DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT CO Total: 391.95

Vendor: DAVID W GOMPERT

Fund: 641 - WATER

8.91REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REF

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 8.91

Vendor DAVID W GOMPERT Total: 8.91
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: DITCH-WITCH INC

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

51.96EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 51.96

Vendor DITCH-WITCH INC Total: 51.96

Vendor: DUHAMEL BROADCASTING ENT.

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

325.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESPublic Ed Ads

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 325.00

Vendor DUHAMEL BROADCASTING ENT. Total: 325.00

Vendor: ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

2,104.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

27,884.48DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

453.03DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 30,441.51

Vendor ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. Total: 30,441.51

Vendor: ENVIRO SERV INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

45.00SAMPLESSamples

60.00SAMPLESSamples

15.00SAMPLESSamples

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 120.00

Vendor ENVIRO SERV INC Total: 120.00

Vendor: FASTENAL CO.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1.05DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1.05

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

12.12VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 12.12

Vendor FASTENAL CO. Total: 13.17

Vendor: FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP.

Fund: 641 - WATER

37.25POSTAGEShipping

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 37.25

Vendor FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP. Total: 37.25

Vendor: FELSBURG HOLT & ULLEVIG, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

640.51STREET PROJECTSENG. SERVICE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 640.51

Vendor FELSBURG HOLT & ULLEVIG, INC Total: 640.51

Vendor: FLOYD'S SALES & SERV INC.

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

2,915.22VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

28.29VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

45.01VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle parts

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 2,988.52

Vendor FLOYD'S SALES & SERV INC. Total: 2,988.52

Vendor: FRANK IMPLEMENT INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

654.91EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

318.45EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

1,500.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

14.51EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

225.95EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

17.86EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

36.72EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,768.40

Vendor FRANK IMPLEMENT INC. Total: 2,768.40

Vendor: GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

197.68DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESTRAF EQUIP. REPAIR

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 197.68

Vendor GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC Total: 197.68

Vendor: GOLD WATCH LLC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

750.00DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 750.00

Vendor GOLD WATCH LLC Total: 750.00

Vendor: HAWKINS, INC.

Fund: 641 - WATER

1,793.60CHEMICALSSodium hypo

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,793.60

Vendor HAWKINS, INC. Total: 1,793.60

Vendor: HEILBRUN FARM IND SUPP.INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

86.77EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip repairs

60.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

33.12BUILDING MAINTENANCEBDG MTC

18.63EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEVHC MTC

41.16DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

161.94EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 402.12

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

20.62VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS - ADPTR

114.28VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS

21.76VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS

0.72DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

4.86EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPATS

14.29DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

6.08EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS

32.28VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS

87.94EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS

23.34VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS

85.86VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS

60.76VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS

3.38VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS

7.62VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS

65.87DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

16.66DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

-4.86EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 561.46

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

739.04DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 739.04

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

17.94EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip maint

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 17.94
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 641 - WATER

21.10DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESMaint sup

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 21.10

Vendor HEILBRUN FARM IND SUPP.INC. Total: 1,741.66

Vendor: HI-TECH AUTO SERVICE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

363.47VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 363.47

Vendor HI-TECH AUTO SERVICE Total: 363.47

Vendor: HOA SOLUTIONS, INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

1,950.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESEffluent Mtr

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 1,950.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

321.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEScada maint

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 321.00

Vendor HOA SOLUTIONS, INC Total: 2,271.00

Vendor: Holland Supply Inc

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

120.03DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 120.03

Fund: 223 - KENO

47.43DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

2,452.57DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 223 - KENO Total: 2,500.00

Vendor Holland Supply Inc Total: 2,620.03

Vendor: HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

12.94DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

50.02DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDPT SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 62.96

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

23.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 23.97

Vendor HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Total: 86.93

Vendor: I C M A

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

496.59MEMBERSHIPSdues

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 496.59

Vendor I C M A Total: 496.59

Vendor: ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,175.84DEFERRED COMP EE PAYDEF COMP EMP DED

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,175.84

Vendor ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 Total: 1,175.84

Vendor: IDEAL LINEN SUP INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

91.80UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

91.80UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

91.80UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

31.14DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

4.79DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDPT SUP

91.80UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

187.38JANITORIAL SUPPLIESCUS SUP

67.81JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJntrl sup
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

67.81JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJntrl sup

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 726.13

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

38.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

38.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

62.84DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

101.08DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

38.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 278.64

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

226.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 226.88

Fund: 641 - WATER

25.10CONTRACTUAL SERVICESMats

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 25.10

Vendor IDEAL LINEN SUP INC. Total: 1,256.75

Vendor: INDEPENDENT PLUMBING & HEATING, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

7.81BUILDING MAINTENANCEBDG MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 7.81

Vendor INDEPENDENT PLUMBING & HEATING, INC Total: 7.81

Vendor: INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

3,870.58MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEFED,FICA,MED W/H

14,515.63FICA W/H EE PAYABLEFED,FICA,MED W/H

33,024.79FED W/H EE PAYABLEFED,FICA,MED W/H

3,870.58MEDICARE W/H ER PAYABLEFED,FICA,MED W/H

14,515.63FICA W/H ER PAYABLEFED,FICA,MED W/H

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 69,797.21

Vendor INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 69,797.21

Vendor: INTRALINKS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

337.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept.supply

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 337.50

Vendor INTRALINKS, INC Total: 337.50

Vendor: J G ELLIOTT CO.INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

875.00BONDINGbond

210.00VOLUNTEER FIREMANvol life ins.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,085.00

Vendor J G ELLIOTT CO.INC. Total: 1,085.00

Vendor: JAMES A GUKEISEN

Fund: 641 - WATER

4.94REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REFUND

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 4.94

Vendor JAMES A GUKEISEN Total: 4.94

Vendor: JERRY HIGEL

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1,042.42ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEELECT. MAIN

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,042.42

Vendor JERRY HIGEL Total: 1,042.42

Vendor: JIRDON AGRI CHEM.INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

8,184.96GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

181.13GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 8,366.09

Vendor JIRDON AGRI CHEM.INC. Total: 8,366.09

Vendor: JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

6.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

19.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 25.99

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

30.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 30.98

Vendor JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 56.97

Vendor: JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

20.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDPT SUP

23.96GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

27.93BUILDING MAINTENANCEBDG MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 72.88

Vendor JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 72.88

Vendor: KACI L THORNBURG

Fund: 641 - WATER

18.41REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REFUND

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 18.41

Vendor KACI L THORNBURG Total: 18.41

Vendor: KEELIE N KEARNS

Fund: 641 - WATER

10.26REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REFUND

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 10.26

Vendor KEELIE N KEARNS Total: 10.26

Vendor: KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY INC.

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

22.84DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 22.84

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

205.20ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEElectric Maint

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 205.20

Fund: 641 - WATER

17.32DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept sup

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 17.32

Vendor KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY INC. Total: 245.36

Vendor: LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGMENT INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00CONSULTING SERVICESCONSULTING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 100.00

Vendor LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGMENT INC Total: 100.00

Vendor: LLZ RENTALS LLC

Fund: 641 - WATER

10.26REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REF

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 10.26

Vendor LLZ RENTALS LLC Total: 10.26
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Vendor: LYNN GARTON

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

35.00GASOLINEREIMB TRVL EXP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 35.00

Vendor LYNN GARTON Total: 35.00

Vendor: LYNN PEAVEY CO INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

390.20INVESTIGATION SUPPLIESINVEST SUPPL

110.76INVESTIGATION SUPPLIESINVEST SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 500.96

Vendor LYNN PEAVEY CO INC Total: 500.96

Vendor: M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOC, INC

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

14,960.00ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTLB840 Airport water ext

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 14,960.00

Vendor M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOC, INC Total: 14,960.00

Vendor: MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS CO, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

381.36DISABILITY INSURANCELIFE & DIS INS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 381.36

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

32.88LIFE INS EE PAYABLELIFE & DIS INS

862.95DIS INC INS EE PAYABLELIFE & DIS INS

771.84LIFE INS ER PAYABLELIFE & DIS INS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,667.67

Vendor MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS CO, INC Total: 2,049.03

Vendor: MAILFINANCE INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

153.09RENT-MACHINESPOSTAGE MCHN LEASE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 153.09

Vendor MAILFINANCE INC Total: 153.09

Vendor: MARC CASSEY ESSERT

Fund: 641 - WATER

28.87REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REFUND

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 28.87

Vendor MARC CASSEY ESSERT Total: 28.87

Vendor: MARTY'S ELECTRIC SERVICE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

641.45BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 641.45

Vendor MARTY'S ELECTRIC SERVICE Total: 641.45

Vendor: MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

82.34DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESMaint sup

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 82.34

Vendor MATHESON TRI-GAS INC Total: 82.34

Vendor: MATT FRIEND TRUCK EQUIP, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

316.50VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 316.50

Vendor MATT FRIEND TRUCK EQUIP, INC Total: 316.50

Vendor: MENARDS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

123.57DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 11/18/2013 Page 12 / 28



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 11/5/2013 - 11/18/2013

11/15/2013 11:08:43 AM Page 12 of 27

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

55.70DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

18.11BUILDING MAINTENANCEBDG MTC

124.89BUILDING MAINTENANCEBDG MTC

95.14DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

22.93DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

20.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

49.98BUILDING MAINTENANCEdept suppies

118.10DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 629.39

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

14.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 14.99

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

587.97EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

11.29DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP  SUP

11.53DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

35.94DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 646.73

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

9.90DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept sup

30.75DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESMaint sup

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 40.65

Fund: 641 - WATER

118.04DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESMaint sup

10.69DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESELEC MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 128.73

Vendor MENARDS Total: 1,460.49

Vendor: MIKE'S SCREEN PRINTING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

10.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supl.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 10.00

Vendor MIKE'S SCREEN PRINTING Total: 10.00

Vendor: MONEY WISE OFFICE SUPPLIES

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

31.48DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

16.48DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

7.26DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

10.04DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

7.82DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

50.20DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

132.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

28.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

7.58DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

330.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 621.83

Vendor MONEY WISE OFFICE SUPPLIES Total: 621.83

Vendor: MOORE WALLACE NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

41.48DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 41.48

Vendor MOORE WALLACE NORTH AMERICA, INC. Total: 41.48

Vendor: NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,982.31CHILD SUPPORT EE PAYCHILD SUPPORT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,982.31

Vendor NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER Total: 1,982.31
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Vendor: NE DEPT OF REVENUE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

17,810.36STATE W/H EE PAYABLESTATE PYRL W/H

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 17,810.36

Vendor NE DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 17,810.36

Vendor: NE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

80.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCETRAINING

80.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCETRAINING

80.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCETRAINING

10.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCETRAINING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 250.00

Vendor NE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER Total: 250.00

Vendor: NE MUNICIPAL FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

50.00MEMBERSHIPSchief dues

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 50.00

Vendor NE MUNICIPAL FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC. Total: 50.00

Vendor: NEBRASKALAND TIRE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

944.04VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

44.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

88.18VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,076.22

Vendor NEBRASKALAND TIRE Total: 1,076.22

Vendor: NORTHERN SAFETY COMPANY, INC.

Fund: 641 - WATER

370.14DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept sup

74.95UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGDept sup

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 445.09

Vendor NORTHERN SAFETY COMPANY, INC. Total: 445.09

Vendor: NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCB

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

12.18GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 12.18

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

10.21DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSafety sup

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 10.21

Vendor NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCB Total: 22.39

Vendor: ONE CALL CONCEPTS

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

41.15CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCABLE LOCATES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 41.15

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

41.15CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCABLE LOCATES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 41.15

Fund: 641 - WATER

41.15CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCABLE LOCATES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 41.15

Vendor ONE CALL CONCEPTS Total: 123.45

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 11/18/2013 Page 14 / 28



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 11/5/2013 - 11/18/2013

11/15/2013 11:08:43 AM Page 14 of 27

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: PANHANDLE CONCRETE PROD INC.

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

1,200.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESMaint sup

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 1,200.00

Vendor PANHANDLE CONCRETE PROD INC. Total: 1,200.00

Vendor: PANHANDLE COOP INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

885.85GASOLINEfuel bill

20.23GASOLINEFUEL

40.40SCHOOL & CONFERENCEFUEL

39.57SCHOOL & CONFERENCEFUEL

168.67GASOLINEFUEL

5,121.55GASOLINEGASOLINE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 6,276.27

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1,282.00GASOLINEUNLEADED GASOLINE

3,513.61OTHER FUELDIESEL FUEL & PROPANE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 4,795.61

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

9,414.36GASOLINEfleet fuel

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 9,414.36

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

833.05GASOLINEFuel

561.85OTHER FUELFuel

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 1,394.90

Fund: 641 - WATER

1,856.15GASOLINEFuel

224.63OTHER FUELFuel

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 2,080.78

Vendor PANHANDLE COOP INC. Total: 23,961.92

Vendor: PANHANDLE HUMANE SOC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

4,881.32CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRCTUAL SVC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 4,881.32

Vendor PANHANDLE HUMANE SOC Total: 4,881.32

Vendor: PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY,INC

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

123,929.78ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTLB840 Airport water ext

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 123,929.78

Vendor PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY,INC Total: 123,929.78

Vendor: PLATTE VALLEY BANK

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

9,458.46HSA EE PAYABLEHSA EE & ER

2,117.50HSA ER PAYABLEHSA EE & ER

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 11,575.96

Vendor PLATTE VALLEY BANK Total: 11,575.96

Vendor: POSTMASTER

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

67.54POSTAGEPostage

110.06POSTAGEPOSTAGE FOR UTIL BILLS

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 177.60

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

67.54POSTAGEPostage

110.06POSTAGEPOSTAGE FOR UTIL BILLS

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 177.60
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Fund: 641 - WATER

67.53POSTAGEPostage

110.06POSTAGEPOSTAGE FOR UTIL BILLS

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 177.59

Vendor POSTMASTER Total: 532.79

Vendor: PRINT EXPRESS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

54.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 54.00

Vendor PRINT EXPRESS Total: 54.00

Vendor: PROTEX CENTRAL, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

106.87EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 106.87

Vendor PROTEX CENTRAL, INC. Total: 106.87

Vendor: QUILL CORP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

98.79DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

399.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 498.78

Fund: 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS

399.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS Total: 399.99

Vendor QUILL CORP Total: 898.77

Vendor: RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO III,LLC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

146.16RENT-LANDSewer crossing rent

146.16RENT-LANDSewer crossing rent

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 292.32

Vendor RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO III,LLC Total: 292.32

Vendor: RCI

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

30,752.38CLAIMS EXPENSE11/8/13 MEDICAL

43,769.93CLAIMS EXPENSE11/8/13 MEDICAL

50.00FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSES11/8/13 MEDICAL

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 74,572.31

Vendor RCI Total: 74,572.31

Vendor: REVIZE LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

2,568.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontract

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,568.00

Vendor REVIZE LLC Total: 2,568.00

Vendor: RICHARD GODINA

Fund: 641 - WATER

25.87REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REF

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 25.87

Vendor RICHARD GODINA Total: 25.87

Vendor: ROBERTA J BOYD

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

6.31POSTAGEPstg rmb

16.11POSTAGEPstg reim

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 22.42

Vendor ROBERTA J BOYD Total: 22.42
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Vendor: ROBINSON ELECTRIC

Fund: 641 - WATER

373.32ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEELEC MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 373.32

Vendor ROBINSON ELECTRIC Total: 373.32

Vendor: ROOSEVELT P P DIST

Fund: 641 - WATER

1,961.03ELECTRIC POWERPumping fees

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,961.03

Vendor ROOSEVELT P P DIST Total: 1,961.03

Vendor: S M E C

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

261.50SMEC EE PAYABLESMEC EMP DED

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 261.50

Vendor S M E C Total: 261.50

Vendor: SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

195.00FIRE UNION DUES EE PAYUNION DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 195.00

Vendor SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454 Total: 195.00

Vendor: SCB POLICE OFFICERS ASS'N

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

378.00POL UNION DUES EE PAYUNION DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 378.00

Vendor SCB POLICE OFFICERS ASS'N Total: 378.00

Vendor: SCOTTSBLUFF BODY & PAINT, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

25.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

25.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

134.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

70.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

60.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

70.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

70.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

150.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 604.00

Vendor SCOTTSBLUFF BODY & PAINT, INC Total: 604.00

Vendor: SCOTTSBLUFF LANDSCAPING INC

Fund: 223 - KENO

425.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESCON SVC

Fund 223 - KENO Total: 425.00

Vendor SCOTTSBLUFF LANDSCAPING INC Total: 425.00

Vendor: SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

85.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

85.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 170.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

879.54UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUniform sup

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 879.54

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

92.00UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUniform clothing

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 92.00

Vendor SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING Total: 1,141.54
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Vendor: SEEWALD CONSTRUCTION CO

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

42,063.60STRUCTURESCON SRV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 42,063.60

Vendor SEEWALD CONSTRUCTION CO Total: 42,063.60

Vendor: SHIFT CALENDERS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

38.58DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESshift calenders

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 38.58

Vendor SHIFT CALENDERS Total: 38.58

Vendor: SHOWCASES

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

143.64DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDpt sup

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 143.64

Vendor SHOWCASES Total: 143.64

Vendor: SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

6,086.85CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

3,917.77CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

733.89LEGAL FEESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 10,738.51

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

97.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 97.50

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

675.00LEGAL FEESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 675.00

Vendor SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C. Total: 11,511.01

Vendor: SIMON CONTRACTORS

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

168.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 168.00

Vendor SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 168.00

Vendor: SIMON CONTRACTORS

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

318.50STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

363.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

190.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

630.12STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESGRAVEL

490.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

557.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

275.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

291.21STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESGRAVEL

104.91STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESGRAVEL

441.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

713.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

550.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

690.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

318.51STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESGRAVEL

86.00STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESGRAVEL

405.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

225.00STREET MAINTENANCEconcrete

437.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

315.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

168.41STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESGRAVEL
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477.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 8,047.16

Vendor SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 8,047.16

Vendor: SLAFTER OIL CO INC.

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

159.15OTHER FUELother fuel

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 159.15

Vendor SLAFTER OIL CO INC. Total: 159.15

Vendor: SNELL SERVICES INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

310.00ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEELC MTC

70.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBldg maint

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 380.00

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

81.38ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEELC MTC

1,196.28ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEELC MTC

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 1,277.66

Fund: 223 - KENO

5,500.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESELC MTC

Fund 223 - KENO Total: 5,500.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

70.00ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEElectric maint

140.00ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEElectrical maint

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 210.00

Vendor SNELL SERVICES INC. Total: 7,367.66

Vendor: STAPLES

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

8.28DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

41.29DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 49.57

Vendor STAPLES Total: 49.57

Vendor: STAR HERALD

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

20.23PUBLICATIONSPUBLICATION

67.21PROMOTIONAL SUPPLIESLegal Publishing

18.32LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

298.48LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

102.68LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

264.66LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

575.29RECRUITMENTLegal Publishing

139.00SUBSCRIPTIONSNews sbscr

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,485.87

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

30.45LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 30.45

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

164.83LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 164.83

Fund: 641 - WATER

10.68LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 10.68

Vendor STAR HERALD Total: 1,691.83
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Vendor: STATE FIRE MARSHALL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESclass fees

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 100.00

Vendor STATE FIRE MARSHALL Total: 100.00

Vendor: STATE OF NEBRASKA DEPT OF HEALTH

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

460.00LICENSE/PERMITSLic renewals

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 460.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

1,265.00LICENSE/PERMITSLic renewals

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,265.00

Vendor STATE OF NEBRASKA DEPT OF HEALTH Total: 1,725.00

Vendor: STATE OF NEBR-DEPT OF ADMIN SVC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

2.16TELEPHONETELEPHONE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2.16

Vendor STATE OF NEBR-DEPT OF ADMIN SVC Total: 2.16

Vendor: TEAM CHEVROLET INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

27.52VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 27.52

Vendor TEAM CHEVROLET INC Total: 27.52

Vendor: THE GALE GROUP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

180.62BOOKSBks

42.23BOOKSBks

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 222.85

Vendor THE GALE GROUP Total: 222.85

Vendor: THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

106.47GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGND MTC

267.30BUILDING MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

80.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBDG MTC

52.98BUILDING MAINTENANCEBDG MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 506.75

Vendor THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO Total: 506.75

Vendor: THOMPSON GLASS INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

163.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBDG MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 163.00

Vendor THOMPSON GLASS INC Total: 163.00

Vendor: TIM MEISTER

Fund: 641 - WATER

31.27REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REFUND

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 31.27

Vendor TIM MEISTER Total: 31.27

Vendor: TOMMY'S JOHNNY'S INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

770.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SERV

490.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SERV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,260.00

Vendor TOMMY'S JOHNNY'S INC Total: 1,260.00
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,000.00POSTAGEPOSTAGE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,000.00

Vendor TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: TRACY L GRIEB

Fund: 641 - WATER

17.62REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REFUND

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 17.62

Vendor TRACY L GRIEB Total: 17.62

Vendor: TRAILS WEST PAVILLION

Fund: 641 - WATER

72.46REFUNDS PAYABLEUTILITY REFUND

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 72.46

Vendor TRAILS WEST PAVILLION Total: 72.46

Vendor: TRI STATE ROOFING

Fund: 641 - WATER

26.65REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REFUND

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 26.65

Vendor TRI STATE ROOFING Total: 26.65

Vendor: TRI-TECH INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

289.65INVESTIGATION SUPPLIESINVEST SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 289.65

Vendor TRI-TECH INC. Total: 289.65

Vendor: TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

625.00EQUIPMENTcontr.serv.

750.00EQUIPMENTcontr.serv

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,375.00

Vendor TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC Total: 1,375.00

Vendor: U S BANK

Fund: 412 - LEASE CORPORATION

315,000.00DEBT SERVICEBond payt

46,395.00DEBT SERVICE-INTERESTBond payt

195,000.00DEBT SERVICEbond payt

23,392.50DEBT SERVICE-INTERESTbond payt

Fund 412 - LEASE CORPORATION Total: 579,787.50

Vendor U S BANK Total: 579,787.50

Vendor: US BANK-CPS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

383.76SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCL&CON

140.28SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCL&CON

71.15BOOKSBOOKS

9.25CONSULTING SERVICESCONSULTING

520.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCL&CON

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,124.44

Vendor US BANK-CPS Total: 1,124.44

Vendor: VALLEY BANK & TRUST CO

Fund: 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY

45,000.00DEBT SERVICEbond payt

11,493.75DEBT SERVICE-INTERESTbond payt

Fund 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 56,493.75

Vendor VALLEY BANK & TRUST CO Total: 56,493.75
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: VERIZON WIRELESS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

212.88CELLULAR PHONEcell phones

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 212.88

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

47.34CELLULAR PHONECELL PH

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 47.34

Fund: 641 - WATER

82.39CELLULAR PHONECELL PH

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 82.39

Vendor VERIZON WIRELESS Total: 342.61

Vendor: VISTABEAM

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

8.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SVC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 8.00

Fund: 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS

8.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS Total: 8.00

Vendor VISTABEAM Total: 16.00

Vendor: WALMART COMMUNITY/GEMB

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

40.72DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 40.72

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

20.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 20.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

33.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESMaint sup

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 33.97

Vendor WALMART COMMUNITY/GEMB Total: 94.69

Vendor: WATCHGUARD VIDEO

Fund: 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY

8,040.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESPUB SAFETY-SUPPLIES

Fund 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 8,040.00

Vendor WATCHGUARD VIDEO Total: 8,040.00

Vendor: WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

104.16CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

23.15CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

57.87CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

57.87CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

104.16CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

138.87CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

11.57CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 497.65

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

150.45CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 150.45

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

23.15CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 23.15

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

162.02CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 162.02
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

92.58CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 92.58

Fund: 641 - WATER

107.58CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 107.58

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

7,034.04REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRETIREMENT

2,299.08RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERETIREMENT

5,666.10RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRETIREMENT

6,650.92REGULAR RETIRE ER PAYRETIREMENT

3,968.14RETIRE-FIRE ER PAYABLERETIREMENT

5,548.69RETIRE-POLICE ER PAYRETIREMENT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 31,166.97

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

11.57CONTRACTUAL SERVICESfees

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 11.57

Vendor WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. Total: 32,211.97

Vendor: WESTCO

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

286.90EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 286.90

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

131.58CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual services

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 131.58

Vendor WESTCO Total: 418.48

Vendor: WESTERN NEBRASKA HOUSING OPP

Fund: 641 - WATER

3.67REFUNDS PAYABLEUTIL REF

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 3.67

Vendor WESTERN NEBRASKA HOUSING OPP Total: 3.67

Vendor: WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

95.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontract services

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 95.50

Vendor WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC Total: 95.50

Vendor: WESTERN TRAVEL TERMINAL

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

54.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVehicle maint

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 54.00

Vendor WESTERN TRAVEL TERMINAL Total: 54.00

Vendor: WILLIAM DALLAS POWELL

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

45.92SALES & SERVICECONST DUMPSTER REFUND

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 45.92

Fund: 641 - WATER

3.22SALES TAX PAYABLECONST DUMPSTER REFUND

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 3.22

Vendor WILLIAM DALLAS POWELL Total: 49.14

Vendor: WINGATE BY WYNDHAM

Fund: 641 - WATER

205.52SCHOOL & CONFERENCEconf hotel

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 205.52

Vendor WINGATE BY WYNDHAM Total: 205.52
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: YMCA OF SCOTTSBLUFF

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

877.49YMCA PAY EEFITNESS PROG

565.96YMCA PAY ERFITNESS PROG

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,443.45

Vendor YMCA OF SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 1,443.45

Vendor: ZM LUMBER CO.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1.19DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

404.57DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 405.76

Vendor ZM LUMBER CO. Total: 405.76

Grand Total: 1,238,395.72
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

111 - GENERAL 381.36103,558.49

212 - TRANSPORTATION 0.0019,668.92

213 - CEMETERY 0.002,270.57

215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.00407.99

218 - PUBLIC SAFETY 0.0064,533.75

223 - KENO 0.008,425.00

224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.00138,987.28

412 - LEASE CORPORATION 0.00579,787.50

621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 177.6084,028.16

631 - WASTEWATER 177.606,752.94

641 - WATER 177.5911,002.12

661 - STORMWATER 0.001,125.15

713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL 137,729.90137,729.90

721 - GIS SERVICES 0.0045.64

812 - HEALTH INSURANCE 74,572.3180,072.31

213,216.36Grand Total: 1,238,395.72

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-51281-142 DISABILITY INSURANCE 381.36381.36

111-52111-111 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00162.67

111-52111-112 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0016.48

111-52111-113 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0010.00

111-52111-114 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.007.26

111-52111-115 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0010.04

111-52111-116 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00345.32

111-52111-121 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0086.75

111-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00981.35

111-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00748.37

111-52111-151 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00208.44

111-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,204.50

111-52121-151 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00311.41

111-52121-171 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00187.38

111-52131-114 PROMOTIONAL SUPPLIES 0.0067.21

111-52163-142 INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00861.07

111-52164-141 VOLUNTEER FIREMAN 0.00210.00

111-52181-142 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00442.66

111-52211-121 PUBLICATIONS 0.0049.25

111-52211-143 PUBLICATIONS 0.0020.23

111-52222-121 BOOKS 0.0071.15

111-52222-151 BOOKS 0.00222.85

111-52225-151 SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00139.00

111-52311-114 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00496.59

111-52311-121 MEMBERSHIPS 0.0095.00

111-52311-141 MEMBERSHIPS 0.0050.00

111-52411-111 POSTAGE 0.001,000.00

111-52411-151 POSTAGE 0.0022.42

111-52511-121 GASOLINE 0.00168.67

111-52511-141 GASOLINE 0.00885.85

111-52511-142 GASOLINE 0.005,121.55

111-52511-171 GASOLINE 0.0020.23

111-53111-111 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00104.16

111-53111-112 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00118.65

111-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,086.85

111-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.002,568.00

111-53111-121 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0057.87

111-53111-141 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00100.00

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 11/18/2013 Page 25 / 28



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 11/5/2013 - 11/18/2013

11/15/2013 11:08:43 AM Page 25 of 27

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-53111-142 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.009,391.46

111-53111-151 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00104.16

111-53111-171 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.002,954.77

111-53111-172 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0011.57

111-53121-142 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00109.25

111-53161-112 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0018.32

111-53161-115 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.00298.48

111-53161-121 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.00102.68

111-53161-142 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.00264.66

111-53211-114 LEGAL FEES 0.00371.00

111-53211-142 LEGAL FEES 0.00733.89

111-53421-111 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00641.45

111-53421-141 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00120.90

111-53421-142 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.0070.93

111-53421-151 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.0070.00

111-53421-171 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00775.14

111-53431-171 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.00310.00

111-53441-111 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00159.45

111-53441-141 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00112.31

111-53441-142 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0013.67

111-53441-171 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.001,759.87

111-53451-111 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0027.52

111-53451-142 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.001,210.22

111-53451-171 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00438.28

111-53471-171 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 0.008,508.70

111-53561-111 TELEPHONE 0.00235.03

111-53561-112 TELEPHONE 0.0069.30

111-53561-114 TELEPHONE 0.0067.80

111-53561-115 TELEPHONE 0.0037.07

111-53561-116 TELEPHONE 0.00227.80

111-53561-121 TELEPHONE 0.00210.88

111-53561-141 TELEPHONE 0.00291.12

111-53561-142 TELEPHONE 0.001,615.50

111-53561-143 TELEPHONE 0.002.16

111-53561-151 TELEPHONE 0.00551.28

111-53561-171 TELEPHONE 0.00170.25

111-53561-172 TELEPHONE 0.00168.75

111-53571-141 CELLULAR PHONE 0.00212.88

111-53631-111 RENT-MACHINES 0.00153.09

111-53631-142 RENT-MACHINES 0.0047.86

111-53711-114 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0040.40

111-53711-141 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00230.89

111-53711-142 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.001,074.23

111-53711-171 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.001,044.04

111-53811-114 BONDING 0.00875.00

111-53913-112 RECRUITMENT 0.00575.29

111-54311-172 STRUCTURES 0.0042,063.60

111-54411-111 EQUIPMENT 0.001,375.00

212-52111-212 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,897.50

212-52171-212 STREET REPAIR SUPPLIES 0.001,599.16

212-52511-212 GASOLINE 0.001,282.00

212-52521-212 OTHER FUEL 0.003,513.61

212-53111-212 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00211.21

212-53161-212 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0030.45

212-53431-212 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.001,042.42

212-53441-212 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0094.02

212-53451-212 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.002,224.61

212-53491-212 STREET MAINTENANCE 0.006,616.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

212-53561-212 TELEPHONE 0.00517.43

212-54322-212 STREET PROJECTS 0.00640.51

213-52111-213 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00260.53

213-53111-213 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0023.15

213-53431-213 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.001,277.66

213-53441-213 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00639.93

213-53561-213 TELEPHONE 0.0069.30

215-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00399.99

215-52111-172 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.008.00

218-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.008,040.00

218-57111-142 DEBT SERVICE 0.0045,000.00

218-57115-142 DEBT SERVICE-INTEREST 0.0011,493.75

223-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.008,425.00

224-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0097.50

224-59111-114 ECONOMIC DEVELOPME… 0.00138,889.78

412-57111-111 DEBT SERVICE 0.00510,000.00

412-57115-111 DEBT SERVICE-INTEREST 0.0069,787.50

621-46111-621 SALES & SERVICE 0.0045.92

621-52111-621 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0031,803.38

621-52411-621 POSTAGE 177.60177.60

621-52511-621 GASOLINE 0.009,414.36

621-52521-621 OTHER FUEL 0.00159.15

621-53111-621 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00293.60

621-53193-621 DISPOSAL FEES 0.0038,991.91

621-53451-621 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.003,000.64

621-53561-621 TELEPHONE 0.00141.60

631-52111-631 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.003,321.48

631-52411-631 POSTAGE 177.60177.60

631-52511-631 GASOLINE 0.00868.05

631-52521-631 OTHER FUEL 0.00561.85

631-53111-631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00133.73

631-53161-631 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.00164.83

631-53431-631 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.00415.20

631-53441-631 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00120.94

631-53451-631 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0054.00

631-53561-631 TELEPHONE 0.00135.60

631-53571-631 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0047.34

631-53611-631 RENT-LAND 0.00292.32

631-59211-631 LICENSE/PERMITS 0.00460.00

641-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 0.003.22

641-21416 REFUNDS PAYABLE 0.00550.44

641-46118-000 UTILITY PENALTIES 0.0013.42

641-52111-641 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00776.11

641-52117-641 SAMPLES 0.00120.00

641-52181-641 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00954.49

641-52411-641 POSTAGE 177.59214.84

641-52511-641 GASOLINE 0.001,856.15

641-52521-641 OTHER FUEL 0.00224.63

641-52611-641 CHEMICALS 0.001,793.60

641-53111-641 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00173.83

641-53161-641 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0010.68

641-53431-641 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.00373.32

641-53441-641 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00321.00

641-53531-641 ELECTRIC POWER 0.001,961.03

641-53561-641 TELEPHONE 0.00102.45

641-53571-641 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0082.39

641-53711-641 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00205.52

641-59211-641 LICENSE/PERMITS 0.001,265.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

661-52181-661 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.0092.00

661-53111-661 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00325.00

661-53211-661 LEGAL FEES 0.00675.00

661-53561-661 TELEPHONE 0.0033.15

713-21512 MEDICARE W/H EE PAYAB… 3,870.583,870.58

713-21513 FICA W/H EE PAYABLE 14,515.6314,515.63

713-21514 FED W/H EE PAYABLE 33,024.7933,024.79

713-21515 STATE W/H EE PAYABLE 17,810.3617,810.36

713-21517 POL UNION DUES EE PAY 378.00378.00

713-21518 FIRE UNION DUES EE PAY 195.00195.00

713-21523 LIFE INS EE PAYABLE 105.09105.09

713-21524 SMEC EE PAYABLE 261.50261.50

713-21527 WAGE ATTACHMENT EE … 203.42203.42

713-21528 REGULAR RETIRE EE PAY 7,034.047,034.04

713-21529 DEFERRED COMP EE PAY 1,175.841,175.84

713-21531 RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLE 2,299.082,299.08

713-21533 RETIRE POLICE EE PAY 5,666.105,666.10

713-21534 DIS INC INS EE PAYABLE 862.95862.95

713-21539 CHILD SUPPORT EE PAY 1,982.311,982.31

713-21540 YMCA PAY EE 877.49877.49

713-21541 HSA EE PAYABLE 9,458.469,458.46

713-21712 MEDICARE W/H ER PAYAB… 3,870.583,870.58

713-21713 FICA W/H ER PAYABLE 14,515.6314,515.63

713-21723 LIFE INS ER PAYABLE 771.84771.84

713-21728 REGULAR RETIRE ER PAY 6,650.926,650.92

713-21731 RETIRE-FIRE ER PAYABLE 3,968.143,968.14

713-21733 RETIRE-POLICE ER PAY 5,548.695,548.69

713-21740 YMCA PAY ER 565.96565.96

713-21741 HSA ER PAYABLE 2,117.502,117.50

721-53111-721 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0011.57

721-53561-721 TELEPHONE 0.0034.07

812-53111-112 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.005,500.00

812-53862-112 CLAIMS EXPENSE 74,522.3174,522.31

812-53863-112 FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSES 50.0050.00

Grand Total: 213,216.361,238,395.72

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 213,216.361,236,172.40

2117753111 0.00770.00

2117753471 0.0012.18

2118152111 0.00399.99

2122352111 0.008.00

6002053111 0.00325.00

6002053211 0.00675.00

6002053561 0.0033.15

Grand Total: 213,216.361,238,395.72
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